503793705 04/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3840352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNNY CHADDICK	04/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTHEWS, LAWSON, MCCUTCHEON & JOSEPH, PLLC
Street Address:	2000 BERING DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77057
Name:	KERNER J BARRAS
Street Address:	15618 ST. ELMO ROAD
City:	EARTH
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70533

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8434557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jjennings@matthewsfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY L. MCCUTCHEON
Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHADDICK-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E OF SUBMITTER: TERRY L. MCCUTCHEON	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry L. McCutcheon/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038342 FRAME: 0275

503793705

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = Recordation\ Sheet \#page 1.tif$

source=Continuation of Box 2#page1.tif

source=Assignment (fully executed)#page1.tif

source=Assignment (fully executed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038342 FRAME: 0276

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Detect and Trademody Office Director and the attached decreases and the group address (see) hadron.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Matthews, Lawson, McCutcheon & Joseph, PLLC			
Johnny Chaddick	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/7/2016	Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700			
Assignment	City: Houston State: TX			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77057			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 8434557 ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Terry L. McCutcheon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{0}{}			
Internal Address: Matthews, Lawson, McCutcheon &				
Joseph, PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Houston	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77057</u>				
Phone Number: 713-355-4200				
Docket Number: Chaddick-001	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Terry L. McCutcheon/	4/21/2016			
Signature	Date			
Terry L. McCutcheon Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 038342 FRAME: 0277

Continuation of Box 2:

Name: Kerner J. Barras

Address: 15618 St. Elmo Road

City: Earth

State: LA

Country: US

Zip: 70533

PATENT REEL: 038342 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Johnny Chaddick (hereafter "Assignor"), having an address of 103 Oak Glen Drive, Lafayette, LA 70503, USA, is the named inventor and current owner of all rights, title, and interest in the United States application for Patent, having the Application Serial number 12/804,944, now U.S. Patent No. 8,434,557 (hereafter the "557 Patent"), filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereafter "USPTO") on August 2, 2010, and Issued on May 7, 2013;

Whereas Manthews, Lawson, McCutcheon & Joseph, PLLC, having an address of 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700, Houston, Texas, 77057-3776, USA and Kerner J. Barras having an address of 15618 St. Elmo Road, Earth, LA 70533, USA (hereafter "Assignees") each desire to acquire a partial undivided interest in the '557 Patent; and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign a partial undivided interest in the '557 Patent to each of the Assignees.

For good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to, legal and other services provided in connection with the preparation of the '557 Patent and the prosecution of the '557 Patent before the USPTO, fees paid on behalf of Assignor to the USPTO, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns a 20% undivided interest in all rights, title and interest in the '557 Patent to Matthews, Lawson, McCutcheon & Joseph, PLLC, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for any invention disclosed in the '557 Patent, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Assignor hereby assigns a 20% undivided interest in all rights, title and interest in the '557 Patent to Kerner J. Barras, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for any invention disclosed in the '557 Patent, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Assignor and Assignees hereby agree that subsequent to the effective date of this Assignment, Assignor and Assignees shall not sell, transfer, or assign any rights, title, or interest in the '557 Patent to any other party unless written consent to the sale, transfer, or assignment of such rights, title, or interest is provided by the Assignor and each Assignee.

Johnny Chaddick, Assignor

JAPRIL OF7016

Date

Guy E. Matthews,

Date

on behalf of Matthews, Lawson, McCutcheon & Joseph, PLLC, Assignee

Kemer J. Barras, Assignee

Date

2